 Safety pin shackles
Material drop forged high tensile steel grade 6
quenched and tempered
Packaging
Specification
U.S. Federal Spec. RR-
C-271D type IVA class
3 - meets requirements
of EN 13889
Surface finish
 galvanized  6 µm - pin red RAL 3001-
metric thread - hot dip galvanized
upon requestred - temperature range -
20°C 200°C
Identification
• CE
• bow dim. in
inch
• traceability
code
• WLL
• TIL logo
Applications general lifting requirements
Safety factor see table
WLL
[Tons]
A
[mm]
A
[inch]
B
[mm]
C
[mm]
D
[mm]
E
[mm]
F
[mm] s.f. Weight
[Kg] Part number
2 13 1/2 21 16 84 48 17,5 6 0,36 5SL002000M
3,25 16,5 5/8 27,5 20 106 60 22 6 0,75 5SL003250M
4,75 20 3/4 32 22 126 72 26 6 1,15 5SL004750M
6,5 22 7/8 37 25 146 84,5 29 6 1,87 5SL006500M
8,5 25 1" 44 30 165 95 34 6 2,79 5SL008500M
9,5 28 1"1/8 46 33 185 108 37 6 3,58 5SL009500M
12 35 1"1/4 52 36 210 120 42 6 4,87 5SL012000M
13,5 35 1"3/8 57 40 229 132 46 6 6,36 -
17 38 1"1/2 61 42 251 146 49 6 8,60 5SL017000M
25 45 1"3/4 74 50 314 178 63 6 14,20 5SL025000M
35 50 2" 83 57 358 197 69 6 19,85 5SL035000M
55 65 2"1/2 105 70 463 260 90 6 39,60 5SL055000M
85 75 3" 127 83 556 329 95 6 62 5SL085000M
120 95 3"3/4 144 95 667 381 119 5 110 5SL098000M